1/25July 2004
STM706, STM706P, STM708
3V Supervisor
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ PRECISION VCC MONITOR
– STM706/708
T: 3.00V ≤ VRST ≤ 3.15V
S: 2.88V ≤ VRST ≤ 3.00V

22/25
PART NUMBERING
Table 9. Ordering Information Scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office
nearest you.
Example: STM70X T M 6 E
Device Type
STM70X
Reset Threshold Voltage
T: 3.00V ≤ VRST ≤ 3.15V
S: 2.88V ≤ VRST ≤ 3.00V
R, STM706P: 2.59V ≤ VRST ≤ 2.70V
Package
M = SO8
DS = TSSOP8
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
E = Tubes (Pb-Free - ECO PACK®)
F = Tape & Reel (Pb-Free - ECO PACK®)
23/25
STM706/706P/708
Table 10. Marking Description
Part Number Reset Threshold Package Topside Marking
STM706P 2.63V
SO8
706P
TSSOP8
STM706T 3.08V
SO8
706T
TSSOP8
STM706S 2.93V
SO8
706S
TSSOP8
STM706R 2.63V
SO8
706R
TSSOP8
STM708T 3.08V
SO8
708T
TSSOP8
STM708S 2.93V
SO8
708S
TSSOP8
STM708R 2.63V
SO8
708R
TSSOP8
STM706/706P/708